RESOLUTION 14-4 "RESOLUTION TO ADOPT THE MCPHERSON COUNTY PDM PLAN"

WHEREAS, McPherson County has experienced severe damage from strong winds, flooding, hail, heavy snow, heavy rain, and tornadoes on many occasions in the past century, resulting in property loss, loss of life, economic hardship, and threats to public health and safety;

WHEREAS, a Hazard Mitigation Plan has been developed after more than one year of research and work by McPherson County Emergency Management, NECOG, FEM Electric and the Pre-Disaster Mitigation Committee;

WHEREAS, the Plan recommends hazard mitigation actions that will protect the people and property affected by the natural hazards that face the County;
WHEREAS, a public meeting was held to review the Plan as required by law;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Chairman and the McPherson County Commission that:

- 1. The Hazard Mitigation Plan is hereby adopted as an official plan of McPherson County
- The respective County official identified in the strategy of the Plan is hereby directed to implement the recommended action assigned to them. The official will report annually on the activities, accomplishments, and progress to McPherson County Commission, and
- 3. The McPherson County Emergency Manager will provide annual progress reports on the status of implementation of the plan to the County Commission. This report shall be submitted to the Commission by November 1st of each year.

PASSED by the McPherson County Commission this 7th day of October 2014.

ATTEST:	
Jennifer Guthmiller	Delmar Metzger
McPherson County Auditor	Chairman of Board of Commissioners

Beilke moved for the adoption of Resolution 14-4 and Feickert seconded the foregoing motion. Upon roll call vote, thereon, all voted in favor. Motion carried and Resolution 14-4 was declared duly adopted.